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s Number of Institutions Affiliated to the University

Arts, Science and Commerce

Law

I Engineering (Including Architecture) I

Education

Management

Others

. Non-Conventional

. Interior Design

. Lalit Kala and Natya Tantra
. BBA/BCA/MCA
.B.S.\W/M.S.W

. B.P.Ed

. Pharmacy

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

. Recognized Institute
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Faculty wise Affiliated College Data 2016-2017

FACULTY OF FACULTY OF Total
EDUCATION LAW College
2 2 0 0 5113
16 20 0 16 4 38
Grantable 36 2 2 1 0 41
Sangli
Permanent
43
Non Grantable 18 11 0 9 3
33 1 3 1 1 41
17 v 0 9 r 12
Grand College Total 173 * 43 r 36 17 ﬂ

*173 count in 17 Management Colleges and 9 other colleges.



% Affiliated College NAAC information 2016-2017

College NAAC Information Grantable permanent Grand Total
Mon Grantable
Colleges not eligible for NAAC accreditation 0 15 15
Colleges eligible for MAAC accreditation but accreditation not done.
6 101 107
Colleges with first accreditation done but not eligible for second
accreditation 13 13 26
Colleges eligible for second accreditation but second accreditation
not done 10 12 22
Colleges with second accreditation done but not eligible for third
accreditation 64 3 67
Colleges eligible for third accreditation but third accreditation not
done 37 1 38
Colleges with third accreditation completed 8 0 8
Total 138 145 283
Colleges with first accreditation completed 132 29 161
Colleges with second accreditation completed 109 4 113
Colleges with third accreditation completed 8 0 8
Colleges with first accreditation completed
FIRST_NAAC_ Accreditation_Grade Grantable permanent Grand Total
- - - Mon Grantable
A 6 10 16
A+ ] 1 1
B 40 3 45
B+ 22 3 25
B++ 15 ] 15
C 13 2 15
C+ 2 3 11
C++ 28 5 33
Grand Total 132 29 161
Colleges with second accreditation completed
Second_MNAAC_Accrediation_Grade Grantable permanent Grand Total
- - - Non Grantable
15 2 17
B 87 2 89
B+ 2 1] 2
B++ 1 ] 1
C 4 0 4
Grand Total 109 4 113
Colleges with third accreditation completed
Third_NAAC_Accrediation_Grade Grantable permanent Grand Total
- - - Non Grantable
A 3 0 3
A+ 2 0 2
B 1 0 1
B+ 1 ] 1
B++ 1 ] 1
Grand Total 8 0 8
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+* Academic Programmes offered by the University Departments

Integrated Masters

Integrated Ph.D

Certificate

Diploma/ PG

Any Other




** Number of Positions in the University as on 31 March, 2017

Teaching
Staff

Teaching Faculty

Professor Associate Assistant
Professor Professor

a) Sanctioned by the
UGC/ University/
State Government

b) Self Supporting
Courses

Recruited a)

Recruited b)

Yet to Recruit a)

Yet to Recruit b)

Number of Persons
working on contract
basis




** Number of Positions in the University Non-Teaching Staff as on 31st
March, 2017

Non-Teaching
Staff

Sanctioned by the UGC /
State Government /University

Recruited

Yet to Recruit

Number of Persons working on
contract basis




¢ University Non - Teaching staff information

Group Sanctioned Post Filled Post Vacant Post
Group A 143 36 9
Group B 39 32 q
Group C 383 286 99
Group D 235 1792 63

Constitutional
Group " A " Post

&
w

Group C

; 1
- e w2 37 27 0

Group D 18 0 18

HaAGITdIT 9

Total working Non-Teaching post 556

Note: Data available as per University Establishment section as on 31st March 2017

+» Affiliated Colleges Non - Teaching staff information

Group Sanctioned Post Filled Post -
Group A 19441 297 1347
Group B 2215 334 1681
Group C 3320 2889 631
Group D 3833 21489 1366

Note : Data available as per AISHE report 2016-2017
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s Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated Colleges and
University Departments 2016-2017

Affiliated Colleges University
Faculty Department Grand
Total Total Total Total Total
Male Female Male Female

ARTS,SOCIAL SCIENCES & FINE ART

COMMERCE

SCIENCE

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE

MANAGEMENT

PHARMACY

EDUCATION

OTHER COURSES IF ANY INCLUDING
Certificate and Diploma

121288 113967 | 3943 | 3699 | 242897

Note- Information available as per AISHE report 2016-2017. Excluding Distance Education students.
University Department Data includes M.Phil & Ph.D. enrolled students from campus.
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s Admitted Students Statistical Information for Distance Education
( Shivaji University) - 2016-2017

Distance Education

Faculty Grand Total

Total Male Total Female

ARTS,SOCIAL SCIENCES & FINE ART

COMMERCE

SCIENCE

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SCIENCE

MANAGEMENT

PHARMACY

EDUCATION

OTHER COURSES IF ANY INCLUDING
Certificate and Diploma

Total 11442 15273 26715




< Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated Colleges, University Departments & Distance Education Last Six years.

AISHE data for Shivaji
University Kolhapur

Shivaji university data
including distance and 231
colleges out of 259

2011-2012

Male

43392

Female

45322

11960

13330

Computer App /
Computer
Science

Male

1853 1670

Commerce

19374

Female

19712

2722

1555

1994

4035

Engineering &
Technology

24179

10936

1601

1624

Male

869

Female

871

1989

1464

109933

Female

100519

210452

Shivaji university data
including distance and 269
colleges out of 269

20122013

55127

53841

13016

15379

2108 2125

22939

25161

3335

2070

1477

3215

29607

13201

2002

2164

1225

1194

1875

1393

132711

119743

252454

Shivaji university data
including distance and 274
colleges out of 280

20132014

Shivaji university data
including distance and 276
colleges out of 282

52796

54872

16250

18747

2106 2252

22692

26425

2916

2039

1910

3071

33058

14329

2300

2459

1329

1353

894

596

136251

126143

262394

Shivaji university data
including distance and 278
colleges out of 279

58447

38829

18867

22578

2632 3033

25638

24045

2976

2260

1577

3083

34562

15718

2191

2658

1038

1370

1311

992

149239

114566

20152016

48119

47198

20042

24644

2252 3298

22562

30966

3014

2435

949

1798

35624

17179

2203

2860

1700

1578

1028

879

137493

132835

270328

Shivaji university data
including distance and 282
colleges out of 283

20162017

45557

43589

22561

26093

2700 4046

22387

32065

3169

2677

1229

2706

34266

16625

2376

2952

1457

1368

971

818

136673

132939

269612

Note- Information Available as per AISHE Report.




NT-D OBC

Faculty F F

ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCEs AND FINE ARTS| 5990 | 5284 | 128] 92 | 1091| 889 | 1217 965 | 2804 | 1898] 300| 202| 5266 | 4732 | 22073 |20505] 38869 | 34567
COMMERCE 2329 | 2967 | 45 | 58| 488 | 594 | 599 | 639 | 777 | 959 | 111|144] 3416 | 4893 | 16700 [ 22188 24465 | 32442
SCIENCE 1734 1 1719 37 | 52 | 310 | 307 | 459 | 4631 939 | 976 | 94 | 81 ] 3198 | 3890 | 15831]17085] 22602 | 24573
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 2467 | 1284 1201 64 | 582 | 290 | 609 | 282 | 1194 | 561 | 353|177 5149 | 2568 | 16174 | 8346 | 26729 | 13572
PHARMACY 221 | 322 | 19(19] 37 | 41| 42 | 64 [ 219|220 34 | 42| 356 | 458 | 1001 | 1352 1929 | 2518 | 4
MANAGEMENT 190 | 120 1 6 | 51 33| 9139|2343 |38 |5[2] 159 | 115) 812 | 822 | 1286 | 1136 | 2
LAW 15 | 142151 3[19[30) 262636 |3 |1[2] 135 |1/5]) 722 | 797 | 1100 | 1206 | 2
EDUCATION 84 | 1271 3|5 23| 6121626 19]9[6] 67 | 110 ] 243 | 540 ] 467 | 829 | 1
Diploma_Certificate 50 | 46 | 13191012 7 |13 6 |1 |2] 48 | 59 | 275 | 273 | 420 | 406 | ¢
ARCHITECTURE 7 Jw0)ojolol1]2[5f1]1]ojof 2 | 3788 [134] 119 |18]:
Total [13228] 12022]445] 301] 2602] 2177] 3017 2490] 6052] 4709 [ 908] 656] 17815 17037 ] 78919] 72042 ] 117986 ] 111437 7

Note- The ahove data is based on 252 colleges out of 283 Affliated colleges. Data is not provided by remaining 31 colleges.
Data available as per Special Cell standing committee report 2016-17




+ Affiliated Colleges total admitted students cast wise & faculty wise in Kolhapur district.

Total Admitted Students for the Academic year 2016-2017 in Kolhapur District

SC ST NTD | OBC Total | Grand
Facully IMNEDEDE ; ANE F | Tota
ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCES AND FINE ARTS | 2740 | 2154 | 38 36 290 | 216 | 476 | 317|536 | 385| 30| 20| 2063 | 1620 {10430/ 8596 | 16603 | 13344 | 29947
COMMERCE 1023 1204 | 9 | 12| 216 | 249 218 | 248 | 203 | 209 | 29| 26 | 1502 | 1989 | 8091 |10009| 11291 | 13946 | 25237
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 1379 | 693 43| 7210 89 [ 338 154 618 | 277 [117| 45| 2865 | 1351 | 9431 | 4690 | 15001 | 7306 | 22307
SCIENCE 853 | 693 | 12| 21| 111|106 195| 175 186 | 162 33 | 13| 1350 | 1361 | 7973 | 6872 | 10713 | 9403 | 20116
PHARMACY 70 (1202|3512 2024 |19(36|307]|3|9 [1200]202]|30] 527 | 65 | 1186
MANAGEMENT 64 | 39 |1[0of20 |31 10(26]| 52|28 | 43|401|347| 507 | 450 | 1047
EDUCATION 62| 95 |3[3[1 5|8 1|55 91|25 |68]140]383( 300 |579] 879
LAW a3 3o 3 afwr|w6|34afo]1] 35| 44308209 414 | 381 | 795
Diploma_Certificate 18 12 o 2 2 0 3 2 1 0 o 0 15| 122]126]| 72| 165 | 1200 | 265
ARCHITECTURE 9 0 1 3 1 0| 16 33 70 [103] 93 | 150 | 243

Tota - 5044 . B - 683 - 056 -1082.112

Note- The above data is based on 108 colleges out of 114 colleges in Kolhapur District. Data is not provided by remaining 6 colleges
ata available as per Special Cell standing committee report 2016-17




+ Affiliated Colleges total admitted students cast wise & faculty wise in Satara district.

Total Admitted Students for the Academic year 2016-2017 in Satara District

SC ST NT-D 0BC Total Grand
Faculty - F . F F M| F| . F | Total
ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCES AND FINE ARTS | 1673 | 1573 | 72| 32 481 395 344 | 2821006 677|136 99| 1538 | 1534 | 6046 | 6314 | 11296 | 10906 | 22202
COMMERCE 618 | 961 | 27 34| 150 [ 220 136 | 183] 313 | 391 | 56 83 980 | 1640 | 4447 | 7179 | 6727 | 10691 | 17418
SCIENCE 469 | 574 | 22| 21| 126 | 133| 112 122 419 | 472| 31 | 43] 994 | 1498 4525 | 5560 | 6698 | 8423 | 15121
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 328 | 209 | 47| 25| 117| 65 | 63 | 42 166 | 78 [ 27| 18| 749 | 421 | 2247 1537| 3744 | 2395 | 6139
PHARMACY 9 | 134 |12]12] 14 | 16| 21| 24 | 125[101| 19| 24] 163 | 215 | 438 | 524 | 888 | 1050 | 1938
LAW 590 | 46 [1]of12]16| 2|5 162 [0|1] 56 | 8 [28]283] 354 | 454 | 808
MANAGEMENT 85 | 49 | 55|16 17101923 ]0f 4| 4 [209]26] 414 | 361] 775
EDUCATION 10|25 foflo)l4[1f1]1]3[4]0of[2] 5|3 3|10 5 | 163] 219
ARCHITECTURE 3| 1]ojojJofojJol2]olojJojo) 5 | 4183 2 | 38| 64
Diploma_Certificate 1 1 )1jofr]ojofofrjofoj2afr|2f2|7] 7 |122]19
Total [3842] 3573 [187] 120 922 852 64703

Note- The abowe data is based on 70 colleges out of 86 colleges in Satara District. Data is not provided by remaining 16 colleges.
Data available as per Special Cell standing committee report 2016-17




+ Affiliated Colleges total admitted students cast wise & faculty wise in Sangali district.

Total Admitted Students for the Academic year 2016-2017 in Sangali District

NT-D OBC Total Grand
Faculty Total
ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCEs AND FINE ARTS | 1577 | 1557 66| 1262| 836 |134| 83 | 1665 | 1578 | 5597 | 5595 | 10970 | 10317 | 21287
COMMERCE 688 | 802 122 125] 245 208 | 261 | 359 26| 35| 934 | 1264 | 4162|5000 | 6447 | 7805 | 14252
SCIENCE 412 | 452 73 | 68 | 152 166|334 | 342| 30 | 25| 854 | 1031|3333 | 4653| 5191 | 6747 | 11938
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 760 | 382 [111]32] 255|136 208 | 86 | 410 | 206 |209|114| 1535 | 796 | 4496 | 2119| 7984 | 3871 | 11855
PHARMACY 551 8 | 42|10 15| 7 [20]|58 |8 |8|15] 100|143 271 | 438 | 514 | 809 | 1323
LAW 55 |1]3 07517 5]1|0f 44|50 [26]245]| 332 | 371 703
MANAGEMENT 411331010 04|38 |10(0|0| 24]|3]|192]|29] 275 | 325 | 600
Diploma, Certificate 32 33 0 1 16 10 9 5 Wl 6fr(of 32| 45| 147|204 28 | 204 | 542
EDUCATION 2 0 8 8 9 12 70|57 111 | 87 | 198

6 2
Total - 3405. 86- 642- 861 14 62698

Note- The above data is hased on 74 colleges out of 83 colleges in Sangali District. Data is not prowded by remaining 9 coIIeges
Data availahle as per Special Cell standing committee report 2016-17




NT-D OBC Total Grand
Faculty F F F | Total
ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCES AND FINE ARTS | 448 | 562 | 13] 10] 78 73 | 133] 140] 21 7] 360 | 559 | 981 | 1820] 2111 | 3086 | 5307
COMMERCE s | 1aa |2 |22 [ 32|46 | 27|26 | 47| 3| 6| 1390 | 248 | 676 | 1252] 1083 | 1758 | 2701
MANAGEMENT 190 | 1] 6] 5] 3 39 | 23| 4338 5] 2] 159 115 | 812 | 822 | 1286 | 1136 | 2422
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 106 | 73 |2 o8| 77| 45527 8] 4| 235 | 100 695 [ 359 | 1156 | 574 | 1730
SCIENCE 58 | 75 [1]6] 81515 3]0 3572 w00 233 283 775 500 | 1154 | 1654
PHARMACY st | (2o e o 3|t w2 o] | 2o 77 [us| 19| 189 33
LAW s | 4 Jofol ol e lol a2 aolol 652w @] a0 |5 | %
EDUCATION s [ 3 [ofololololelolo ol 23|40 ula
ARCHITECTURE o ool ool ool el ofofol oo lulw] 8] w]| =
Total [To77 | 1016 [ 26] 23 [ 168] 160 ['197] 143 5203 14492

Note- The above data is based on 252 colleges out of 283 Affiliated colleges. Data is not provided by remaining 31 colleges.
Data available as per Special Cell standing committee report 2016-17




+ Affiliated Colleges total admitted students cast wise & faculty wise in UG courses.

UG _Total Admitted Students 2016-2017 (College)

NT-D 0BC TotaI Grand
Faculty - - . - - Total
ARTS, SOCIAL SCIENCES AND FINE ARTS 5542 4722 115 82 1013] 784 ] 1140] 892 [ 2671] 1758] 279 165] 4906 | 4173]21092] 18685 36756 31281 63039
COMMERCE 2215] 2823 ] 43] 56 461 562 553 | 612 | 751 | 912|108 138] 3277 | 4645 | 16024 20036 23432 | 30684 54116
SCIENCE 1676 | 1644 ] 36 | 46| 302 292 | 444 | 450 920 041 | 87| 79 3080 | 3657 | 15548] 16310] 22102 | 23419 45521
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 231 | 1211 [199] 64 564 | 283] 592 | 278 [ 1139] 534 |345| 173] 4914 2468] 15479] 7987 | 25573 | 12998 38571
PHARMACY 190 | 288 | 17] 19 33 | 41 | 30 | 63 [ 203] 206] 32| 41| 342 | 437 | 904 | 1234] 1780 | 2309 | 4109
LAW 152 | 138 | 5| 3| 19| 29 26| 25 [ 3| 20| 1| 2] 129 170 693 | 754 | 1059 | 1151 | 2210
EDUCATION 79 | e[ 3]s ] 6 |26 106|665 | 107|353 | 437 | o8| 5
ARCHITECTURE 6 | 0 [ofol ol a2 5o alofol a3 |77 [ra] 106 | 78] 284
Total [12201] 10960418[275] 2415 1998 214105

Note- The above data is based on 252 colleges out of 283 Affiliated colleges. Data is not provided by remaining 31 colleges.
Data available as per Special Cell standing committee report 2016-17




SC ST Grand

Faculty . F . F F Total

SCIENCE B 1180 6 (S| (283283464 5 7|56 301(335](815[659(1423( 2082

ARTS, SOCIALSCIENCESANDFINEARTS [ 126 | 8 | 1 | 3| I | S| W[ [ 0 8| 3 [ 4 [ 8 | 591|209 19 |49]38| 80

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY ]| 0036 1] 1[3[3(1 (0[] W]6]8 (105120 23

COMMERCE o]0 210137 (3400 ([19]28]35]8 719137 26

MANAGEMENT A1 9101013101023 13111019 53%6l[RB[0]I163

LAW RiR210p0)p 1104121111 ]85]10]32]2%]6]|52]18
EDUCATION 010[0fjO[O0f[OfOfOfO)0O

Note : Data available as per Special cell standing committee report 2016-17 & it does not include Distance Education data.
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+* University Departments total admitted students cast wise & faculty wise in UG courses.

Total Admitted Students for the Academic year 2016-2017 UG (University Department

NT-D 0BC Total Grand

Faculy . . . . . . . . Tota

ENGINEERING ANDTECHNOLOGY 116 W11 LR W15 ]m 394 | 21 | 93] 54| U7
SCIENCE NP8 0oLy Tp2p 0 00 m]a|el|on (s %9 18
ARTS, SOCIALSCIENCESANDFINEARTS [ 36 [ 5 | 3 | 2 [ 2| Of 3 [0 6 [0 O[O 8|6 ]%| 1T |UN| 1

Total




+*» University Departments total admitted students Level wise.

Level Male Female Total

Ph.D 429 2938 T07
M.Phil 90 87 1774
Post Graduate 1538 22338 S rfrf i
Under Graduate 1121 6351 14492
PG Diploma 397 835 182
Diploma 103 63 166
Certificate 265 297 362
Grand Total 3943 3699 16142
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< Shivaji University, Kolhapur - Hostel Information 2016-2017

Sr. No. Hostel Name Type of Hostel | Intake Capacity Total Admitted
2016-2017
1 |Boy's Hostel (B Tech) Boy's 250 335
2 |Girl's Hostel (B Tech) Girl's 250 353
3 |Hostel No. 1 Boy's 206 241
4 |Hostel No. 2 Boy's 230 244
5 |[HostelNo. 3 Boy's 232 245
6 |Savitribai Phule Hostel No.1 Girl's 206 285
7 |Hostel No. 2 Girl's 408 441
8 |Principal Sumatibai Pandurang Patil Hostel No. 3 Girl's 412 433
9 |Dr. Appasaheb Pawar Vidyarthi Bhavan Boy's 150 58

2344
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¢ Auditorium/Seminar Halls on Campus

Auditorium/ Meeting Room accommodation

368 Seats

Language Building Auditorium Hall

Physics Department Auditorium Hall 250 Seats

Rajrshri Shahu Senate Hall 350 Seats

Humanities Building Auditorium Hall 250 Seats

Education Department Auditorium Hall 150 Seats

Geography Department Auditorium Hall 300 Seats

Mathematics Department Auditorium Hall 150 Seats

Music and Dramatics Department Auditorium Hall 100 Seats

Economics Department Conference Hall 30 Seats

Adult Education Department Conference Hall 20 Seats

Administrative Building Meeting Hall 8 Seats

Administrative Building Management Council Hall 50 Seats

Lok Kala Development Centre.(Convocation Hall) 4000 Seats

Note: In case of any concerns/queries with above information please contact Statistical Cell, Shivaji

University, Kolhapur.




